Specifications are current at time of publication; however, they are subject to change without notification.  Please contact our North Carolina office or one of our distributors for current prices and availability. Innova-
tions for Science™ and SHUR/Wave™ are trademarks and TBS®  is a registered trademark of Triangle Biomedical Sciences, Inc., Durham, NC, USA.
December 12, 2011	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	           Bulletin #7.0
Specifications
SHUR/WaveTM– Save $ on Solution Use & Reagent Disposal Costs
SHUR/WaveTM utilizes an efficient container system for pro-
cessing multiple layers of cassettes in several vessel sizes.
Select the container for each run based on the number of

Laboratory Microwave
Innovations for Science™
Ordering Information:
Cat. # Description
SW-120 Ea SHUR/WaveTM Laboratory Microwave, Includes dual magnetrons, dual waveguides and dual stirrers with 8ft vent tubing kit. 100-120VAC, 50/60Hz, 20A; Requires
SW2700 or SW2900 Histoprocessing rack assembly.
SW-220 Ea SHUR/WaveTM Laboratory Microwave, Includes dual magnetrons, dual waveguides and dual stirrers with 8ft vent tubing kit. 220-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 10A; Requires
SW2700 or SW2900 Histoprocessing rack assembly.
SW-2700 Ea Processing Rack Assembly, Small, 36 cass cap; includes glass bowl, 2 cassette holder discs (18 cap/ea) and cover.
SW-2800 Ea Processing Rack Assembly, Medium, 64 cass cap; includes glass bowl, 2 cassette holder discs (32 cap/ea) and cover.
SW-2900 Ea Processing Rack Assembly, Large, 112 cass cap; includes glass bowl, 2 cassette holder discs (57 cap/ea) and cover.
SW-2750 Ea Bowl, Small, 36 cass cap. Incl: small glass bowl (SW2701), bowl removal handle (SW2732) and bowl cover (SW2736).
SW-2850 Ea Bowl, Medium, 64 cass cap. Incl: medium glass bowl (SW2801), bowl removal handle (SW2832) and bowl cover (SW2836).
SW-2950 Ea Bowl, Large, 112 cass cap. Incl: large glass bowl (SW2901), bowl removal handle (SW2932) and bowl cover (SW2936)
SC-36WOME-TV Ea
SHUR/Clean™  36” Passive Open-Front Fume Hood. Requires ducting to HVAC system by user.  Top (-TV) 6” OD exhaust ports. Dimensions WxDxH: EXTERNAL:
(36x26x28) (91x66x71)(in)(cm); INTERNAL: (34x25x27)(86x64x69)(in)(cm); Weight: 26lbs, 12kg. Hood accommodates the following number of reagent bowls
when used with SHUR/Wave™ Microwave Tissue Processor and optional SHUR/Clean™ Reagent Bowl Shelf (SC-SW-36R):  4 large, 4 med. or 4-6 small bowls.